

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE SUITE 202 OAKLAND CA 946212023 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985	COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		41.05 %		52.77 %		54.80 %		
			981,900.00		1,385,000.00		1,520,000.00		538,100.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.3500	ACRE	60,000.0000	-76.83 %	13,900.0000	-16.67 %	15,000.0000	-75.00 %		
			21,000.00		4,865.00		5,250.00		-15,750.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.		561.29 %		20.97 %		262.90 %		
			12,400.00		82,000.00		45,000.00		32,600.00	
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 405/12	L.S.		1,265.08 %		716.33 %		1,151.70 %		
			1,470.00		20,066.70		18,400.00		16,930.00	
5	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 405/48E	L.S.		-6.05 %		-67.86 %		221.07 %		
			28,000.00		26,305.70		89,900.00		61,900.00	
6	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 405/56W	L.S.		-24.59 %		-79.69 %		90.63 %		
			64,000.00		48,264.96		122,000.00		58,000.00	
7	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 405/56E	L.S.		-26.83 %		-69.39 %		58.16 %		
			98,000.00		71,701.81		155,000.00		57,000.00	
8	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER									
	513.0000	L.F.	10.0000	201.40 %	30.1400	110.00 %	19.0000	90.00 %		
			5,130.00		15,461.82		9,747.00		4,617.00	
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	817.0000	L.F.	10.0000	35.20 %	13.5200	440.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %		
			8,170.00		11,045.84		12,255.00		4,085.00	
10	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	31.46 %	394.3800	266.67 %	500.0000	66.67 %		
			600.00		788.76		1,000.00		400.00	
11	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	10110.0000	L.F.	1.5000	6.67 %	1.6000	6.67 %	2.0000	33.33 %		
			15,165.00		16,176.00		20,220.00		5,055.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430			SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE SUITE 202 OAKLAND CA 946212023 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985			COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC., 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE									
	11490.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.6000	-20.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			22,980.00	18,384.00	-4,596.00	17,235.00	-5,745.00	22,980.00	0.00	
13	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	1.7000	HUND	3,000.0000	1,250.0000	-58.33 %	1,700.0000	-43.33 %	1,750.0000	-41.67 %	
			5,100.00	2,125.00	-2,975.00	2,890.00	-2,210.00	2,975.00	-2,125.00	
14	UNANTICIPATED CONTAMINATED SOIL, EXC., H. AND D.									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
GRADING										
15	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	36.0000	C.Y.	65.0000	15.0000	-76.92 %	100.0000	53.85 %	166.0000	155.38 %	
			2,340.00	540.00	-1,800.00	3,600.00	1,260.00	5,976.00	3,636.00	
16	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	82.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	94.7600	215.87 %	106.0000	253.33 %	142.0000	373.33 %	
			2,460.00	7,770.32	5,310.32	8,692.00	6,232.00	11,644.00	9,184.00	
17	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	17.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	14.2500	-71.50 %	100.0000	100.00 %	94.0000	88.00 %	
			850.00	242.25	-607.75	1,700.00	850.00	1,598.00	748.00	
STRUCTURE										
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A									
	2311.0000	C.Y.	82.0000	150.4900	83.52 %	130.0000	58.54 %	38.0000	-53.66 %	
			189,502.00	347,782.39	158,280.39	300,430.00	110,928.00	87,818.00	-101,684.00	
19	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/12									
		L.S.			294.06 %		370.59 %		350.98 %	
			51,000.00	200,972.02	149,972.02	240,000.00	189,000.00	230,000.00	179,000.00	
20	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/45W									
		L.S.			121.82 %		-90.00 %		1,568.00 %	
			5,000.00	11,091.15	6,091.15	500.00	-4,500.00	83,400.00	78,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE SUITE 202 OAKLAND CA 946212023 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985	COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
21	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/46W L.S.		14,000.00	32,632.72	133.09 %	500.00	-13,500.00	127,000.00	113,000.00	-96.43 %
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/46E L.S.		13,000.00	32,083.54	146.80 %	500.00	-12,500.00	87,900.00	74,900.00	-96.15 %
23	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/47W L.S.		36,000.00	33,607.73	-6.65 %	309,000.00	273,000.00	55,800.00	19,800.00	758.33 %
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/47E L.S.		17,000.00	28,837.61	69.63 %	500.00	-16,500.00	66,900.00	49,900.00	-97.06 %
25	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/48W L.S.		52,000.00	46,075.13	-11.39 %	100,000.00	48,000.00	87,000.00	35,000.00	92.31 %
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/48E L.S.		51,000.00	58,904.47	15.50 %	500.00	-50,500.00	145,400.00	94,400.00	-99.02 %
27	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/56W L.S.		21,000.00	33,969.70	61.76 %	500.00	-20,500.00	86,300.00	65,300.00	-97.62 %
28	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/56E L.S.		54,000.00	104,255.69	93.07 %	500.00	-53,500.00	127,000.00	73,000.00	-99.07 %
29	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR 405/12 L.S.		1,773,000.00	1,190,986.60	-32.83 %	2,080,000.00	307,000.00	1,660,000.00	-113,000.00	17.32 %
30	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/45W L.S.		438,000.00	400,000.00	-8.68 %	380,000.00	-58,000.00	355,000.00	-83,000.00	-13.24 %
31	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/46W L.S.		572,000.00	600,000.00	4.90 %	533,000.00	-39,000.00	420,000.00	-152,000.00	-6.82 %

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE SUITE 202 OAKLAND CA 946212023 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985	COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STRUCTURE									
32	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/46E L.S.		561,000.00	600,000.00	39,000.00	560,000.00	430,000.00	-131,000.00	6.95 % -0.18 % -23.35 %
33	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/47W L.S.		212,000.00	400,000.00	188,000.00	222,000.00	196,000.00	-16,000.00	88.68 % 4.72 % -7.55 %
34	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/47E L.S.		342,000.00	600,000.00	258,000.00	270,000.00	284,000.00	-58,000.00	75.44 % -21.05 % -16.96 %
35	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/48W L.S.		498,000.00	700,000.00	202,000.00	486,000.00	486,000.00	-12,000.00	40.56 % -2.41 % -2.41 %
36	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/48E L.S.		789,000.00	800,000.00	11,000.00	669,000.00	517,000.00	-272,000.00	1.39 % -15.21 % -34.47 %
37	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/56W L.S.		470,000.00	600,000.00	130,000.00	436,000.00	326,000.00	-144,000.00	27.66 % -7.23 % -30.64 %
38	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/56E L.S.		1,022,000.00	827,898.00	-194,102.00	880,000.00	725,000.00	-297,000.00	-18.99 % -13.89 % -29.06 %
39	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/12 L.S.		1,312,000.00	1,077,523.57	-234,476.43	1,530,000.00	1,370,000.00	58,000.00	-17.87 % 16.62 % 4.42 %
40	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/45W L.S.		141,200.00	138,620.77	-2,579.23	227,000.00	220,000.00	78,800.00	-1.83 % 60.76 % 55.81 %
41	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/46W L.S.		244,240.00	241,473.74	-2,766.26	286,000.00	295,000.00	50,760.00	-1.13 % 17.10 % 20.78 %
42	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/46E L.S.		252,760.00	241,433.22	-11,326.78	319,000.00	300,000.00	47,240.00	-4.48 % 26.21 % 18.69 %

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE SUITE 202 OAKLAND CA 946212023 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985	COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC., 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE									
43	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/47W	L.S.		-25.34 %		-2.94 %		-29.41 %	
			136,000.00		101,537.86		96,000.00		-40,000.00
44	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/47E	L.S.		-40.75 %		11.11 %		-11.11 %	
			180,000.00		106,652.31		160,000.00		-20,000.00
45	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/48W	L.S.		38.07 %		12.37 %		-38.71 %	
			186,000.00		256,813.95		114,000.00		-72,000.00
46	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/48E	L.S.		-54.93 %		11.46 %		8.38 %	
			389,370.00		175,479.88		422,000.00		32,630.00
47	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/56W	L.S.		-18.87 %		14.61 %		7.14 %	
			308,000.00		249,890.28		330,000.00		22,000.00
SURFACING									
48	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	40.0000	C.Y.	180.0000	-5.48 %	170.1300	-25.00 %	100.0000	-44.44 %	
			7,200.00		6,805.20		4,000.00		-3,200.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
49	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22								
	35.0000	TON	200.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	107.50 %	800.0000	300.00 %	
			7,000.00		7,000.00		28,000.00	21,000.00	
50	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			150.00		150.00		150.00		
51	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			100.00		100.00		100.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE SUITE 202 OAKLAND CA 946212023 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985	COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
52	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			246.00		246.00		246.00		246.00	
53	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
54	ESC LEAD									
	230.0000 DAY		160.0000	-32.13 %	108.5900	-68.75 %	50.0000	-68.75 %	50.0000	-68.75 %
			36,800.00		24,975.70		11,500.00		11,500.00	
55	INLET PROTECTION									
	32.0000 EACH		100.0000	-5.18 %	94.8200	5.00 %	105.0000	5.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %
			3,200.00		3,034.24		3,360.00		3,200.00	
56	COMPOST SOCK									
	413.0000 L.F.		10.0000	14.80 %	11.4800	20.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %
			4,130.00		4,741.24		4,956.00		6,195.00	
57	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			188,000.00		188,000.00		188,000.00		188,000.00	
58	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	1970.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	-38.40 %	3.0800	10.00 %	5.5000	10.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %
			9,850.00		6,067.60		10,835.00		19,700.00	
59	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1294.0000 L.F.		5.0000	-37.60 %	3.1200	-10.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			6,470.00		4,037.28		5,823.00		6,470.00	
TRAFFIC										
60	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11									
	434.0000 L.F.		120.0000	31.46 %	157.7500	-33.33 %	80.0000	-33.33 %	210.0000	75.00 %
			52,080.00		68,463.50		34,720.00		91,140.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY 8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE 3701 SOUTH RD
 SUITE 501 SUITE 202 98275-5723
 TUKWILA WA 981883323 OAKLAND CA 946212023 MUKILTEO WA 982750418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
61	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	258.0000	L.F.	50.0000	23.94 %	61.9700	60.00 %	80.0000	66.00 %	83.0000
			12,900.00	3,088.26	15,988.26	7,740.00	20,640.00	21,414.00	8,514.00
62	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21								
	3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	111.27 %	8,450.8600	25.00 %	5,000.0000	7,000.0000	75.00 %
			12,000.00	13,352.58	25,352.58	3,000.00	15,000.00	21,000.00	9,000.00
63	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10								
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	-12.67 %	3,493.0200	-25.00 %	3,000.0000	1,600.0000	-60.00 %
			8,000.00	-1,013.96	6,986.04	-2,000.00	6,000.00	3,200.00	-4,800.00
64	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	130.0000	L.F.	90.0000	-59.93 %	36.0600	-71.11 %	26.0000	75.0000	-16.67 %
			11,700.00	-7,012.20	4,687.80	-8,320.00	3,380.00	9,750.00	-1,950.00
65	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F								
	475.0000	L.F.	75.0000	39.53 %	104.6500	340.00 %	330.0000	130.0000	73.33 %
			35,625.00	14,083.75	49,708.75	121,125.00	156,750.00	61,750.00	26,125.00
66	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER								
	400.0000	L.F.	100.0000	54.75 %	154.7500	-23.00 %	77.0000	200.0000	100.00 %
			40,000.00	21,900.00	61,900.00	-9,200.00	30,800.00	80,000.00	40,000.00
67	TEMPORARY BARRIER								
	1440.0000	L.F.	50.0000	2.38 %	51.1900	-10.00 %	45.0000	52.0000	4.00 %
			72,000.00	1,713.60	73,713.60	-7,200.00	64,800.00	74,880.00	2,880.00
68	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER								
	250.0000	L.F.	20.0000	24.10 %	24.8200	0.00 %	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %
			5,000.00	1,205.00	6,205.00	0.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	2,500.00
69	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	2400.0000	HR	40.0000	268.02 %	147.2100	-25.00 %	30.0000	40.0000	0.00 %
			96,000.00	257,304.00	353,304.00	-24,000.00	72,000.00	96,000.00	0.00
70	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
71	PAINT LINE								
	10110.0000	L.F.	2.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-45.00 %	1.1000	1.4000	-30.00 %
			20,220.00	-10,110.00	10,110.00	-9,099.00	11,121.00	14,154.00	-6,066.00

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE SUITE 202 OAKLAND CA 946212023 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985	COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC., 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
72	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 10440.0000	L.F.	4.5000 46,980.00	2.7000 28,188.00	-40.00 % -18,792.00	3.0000 31,320.00	-33.33 % -15,660.00	3.0000 31,320.00	-33.33 % -15,660.00	
73	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 560.0000	L.F.	6.0000 3,360.00	6.5000 3,640.00	8.33 % 280.00	7.0000 3,920.00	16.67 % 560.00	7.5000 4,200.00	25.00 % 840.00	
74	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1.7000	HUND	1,200.0000 2,040.00	1,250.0000 2,125.00	4.17 % 85.00	1,400.0000 2,380.00	16.67 % 340.00	1,750.0000 2,975.00	45.83 % 935.00	
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 21400.0000	L.F.	2.5000 53,500.00	1.7000 36,380.00	-32.00 % -17,120.00	2.0000 42,800.00	-20.00 % -10,700.00	2.1000 44,940.00	-16.00 % -8,560.00	
76	SIGN COVERING 16.0000	S.F.	15.0000 240.00	1,048.4400 16,775.04	6,889.60 % 16,535.04	36.0000 576.00	140.00 % 336.00	100.0000 1,600.00	566.67 % 1,360.00	
77	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
78	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 405/46W PIER 2 & 3 L.S.		20,000.00	52,545.50	162.73 % 32,545.50	55,000.00	175.00 % 35,000.00	44,500.00	122.50 % 24,500.00	
79	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 405/46E PIER 2 & 3 L.S.		20,000.00	53,951.94	169.76 % 33,951.94	55,000.00	175.00 % 35,000.00	45,000.00	125.00 % 25,000.00	
80	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
81	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 3760.0000	HR	5.0000 18,800.00	7.6100 28,613.60	52.20 % 9,813.60	4.0000 15,040.00	-20.00 % -3,760.00	3.0000 11,280.00	-40.00 % -7,520.00	
82	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2784.0000	HR	10.0000 27,840.00	25.3800 70,657.92	153.80 % 42,817.92	12.0000 33,408.00	20.00 % 5,568.00	5.0000 13,920.00	-50.00 % -13,920.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE SUITE 202 OAKLAND CA 946212023 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985	COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC., 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
83	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			618.32 %			328.57 %		2,043.57 %
			42,000.00	301,695.00	259,695.00	180,000.00	138,000.00	900,300.00	858,300.00	
84	FLAGGERS									
	1192.0000	HR	65.0000	77.0500	18.54 %	50.0000	-23.08 %	68.0000	4.62 %	
			77,480.00	91,843.60	14,363.60	59,600.00	-17,880.00	81,056.00	3,576.00	
85	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	17360.0000	HR	50.0000	1.0000	-98.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %	
			868,000.00	17,360.00	-850,640.00	868,000.00	0.00	1,215,200.00	347,200.00	
86	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			29.80 %		-28.31 %		21.66 %	
			181,334.00	235,370.56	54,036.56	130,000.00	-51,334.00	220,620.00	39,286.00	
87	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	172.0000	S.F.	40.0000	33.5000	-16.25 %	55.0000	37.50 %	60.0000	50.00 %	
			6,880.00	5,762.00	-1,118.00	9,460.00	2,580.00	10,320.00	3,440.00	
88	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES									
	2562.0000	HR	95.0000	85.5700	-9.93 %	50.0000	-47.37 %	70.0000	-26.32 %	
			243,390.00	219,230.34	-24,159.66	128,100.00	-115,290.00	179,340.00	-64,050.00	
89	TEMPORARY ITS	L.S.			-22.06 %		-16.00 %		10.80 %	
			50,000.00	38,972.46	-11,027.54	42,000.00	-8,000.00	55,400.00	5,400.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
90	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
91	DELETED ITEM	EACH			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
	0.0100		0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
92	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			25.00 %		400.00 %		200.00 %	
			12,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	60,000.00	48,000.00	36,000.00	24,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY 8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE 3701 SOUTH RD
 SUITE 501 SUITE 202 98275-5723
 TUKWILA WA 981883323 OAKLAND CA 946212023 MUKILTEO WA 982750418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
93	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.		0.00 %		133.33 %		120.00 %	
			15,000.00	0.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	33,000.00	18,000.00	
94	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.		25.55 %		16.67 %		-33.33 %	
	146.0000		150.0000	25.55 %	175.0000	16.67 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	
			21,900.00	5,594.72	25,550.00	3,650.00	14,600.00	-7,300.00	
95	SEMI-OPEN CONC. MASONRY SLOPE PROTECTION	S.Y.		127.75 %		316.67 %		25.00 %	
	503.0000		60.0000	127.75 %	250.0000	316.67 %	75.0000	25.00 %	
			30,180.00	68,734.95	125,750.00	95,570.00	37,725.00	7,545.00	
96	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4	L.F.		16.29 %		34.29 %		42.86 %	
	113.0000		35.0000	16.29 %	47.0000	34.29 %	50.0000	42.86 %	
			3,955.00	4,599.10	5,311.00	1,356.00	5,650.00	1,695.00	
97	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	0.00 %	
98	FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR BRIDGE REPAIR	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			22,000.00	0.00 %	22,000.00	0.00 %	22,000.00	0.00 %	
99	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %	
100	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
101	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
102	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,850.00	0.00 %	4,850.00	0.00 %	4,850.00	0.00 %	
103	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,930.00	0.00 %	8,930.00	0.00 %	8,930.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY SUITE 501 TUKWILA WA 981883323 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430	SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE SUITE 202 OAKLAND CA 946212023 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985	COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
104	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00
105	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		899.60 %		499.76 %		99.92 %	
			2,501.00		25,000.00		15,000.00		12,499.00
				22,499.00		5,000.00		2,499.00	
106	NO TRESPASSING SIGN	EACH		-5.52 %		100.00 %		100.00 %	
	8.0000		250.0000		236.1900		500.0000		500.0000
			2,000.00		1,889.52		4,000.00		2,000.00
				-110.48		2,000.00		4,000.00	
107	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.		1,328.57 %		471.43 %		185.71 %	
			1,750.00		25,000.00		10,000.00		8,250.00
				23,250.00		5,000.00		3,250.00	
108	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			14,000.00		14,000.00		14,000.00		14,000.00
109	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.		300.00 %		0.00 %		120.00 %	
			5,000.00		20,000.00		5,000.00		11,000.00
				15,000.00		0.00		6,000.00	
110	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM CITY OF BELLEVUE SERVICE	L.S.		-53.68 %		-48.44 %		-55.47 %	
			64,000.00		29,642.10		33,000.00		28,500.00
				-34,357.90		-31,000.00		-35,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$14,306,219.00	1.80%	\$14,564,089.63	10.17%	\$15,760,916.00	11.72%	\$15,983,039.00
BASE TOTAL			\$14,306,219.00	1.80%	\$14,564,089.63	10.17%	\$15,760,916.00	11.72%	\$15,983,039.00

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			73.13 %				52.77 %
			981,900.00	1,700,000.00			1,500,000.00		518,100.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	0.3500	ACRE	60,000.0000	141,000.0000	135.00 %		25,000.0000		-58.33 %
			21,000.00	49,350.00	28,350.00		8,750.00		-12,250.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS								
		L.S.			198.39 %				12.90 %
			12,400.00	37,000.00	24,600.00		14,000.00		1,600.00
4	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 405/12								
		L.S.			784.35 %				2,212.93 %
			1,470.00	13,000.00	11,530.00		34,000.00		32,530.00
5	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 405/48E								
		L.S.			117.86 %				85.71 %
			28,000.00	61,000.00	33,000.00		52,000.00		24,000.00
6	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 405/56W								
		L.S.			143.75 %				40.63 %
			64,000.00	156,000.00	92,000.00		90,000.00		26,000.00
7	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 405/56E								
		L.S.			-24.49 %				112.61 %
			98,000.00	74,000.00	-24,000.00		208,361.00		110,361.00
8	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER								
	513.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %		50.0000		400.00 %
			5,130.00	7,695.00	2,565.00		25,650.00		20,520.00
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	817.0000	L.F.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %		12.0000		20.00 %
			8,170.00	9,804.00	1,634.00		9,804.00		1,634.00
10	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	350.0000	16.67 %		350.0000		16.67 %
			600.00	700.00	100.00		700.00		100.00
11	REMOVING PAINT LINE								
	10110.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.5000	0.00 %		1.6000		6.67 %
			15,165.00	15,165.00	0.00		16,176.00		1,011.00

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
12	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE								
	11490.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.5000	-25.00 %	1.6000	-20.00 %		
			22,980.00	17,235.00	-5,745.00	18,384.00	-4,596.00		
13	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	1.7000	HUND	3,000.0000	1,250.0000	-58.33 %	1,250.0000	-58.33 %		
			5,100.00	2,125.00	-2,975.00	2,125.00	-2,975.00		
14	UNANTICIPATED CONTAMINATED SOIL, EXC., H. AND D.								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00			
GRADING									
15	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	36.0000	C.Y.	65.0000	200.0000	207.69 %	100.0000	53.85 %		
			2,340.00	7,200.00	4,860.00	3,600.00	1,260.00		
16	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	82.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	180.0000	500.00 %	100.0000	233.33 %		
			2,460.00	14,760.00	12,300.00	8,200.00	5,740.00		
17	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	17.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	120.0000	140.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %		
			850.00	2,040.00	1,190.00	1,700.00	850.00		
STRUCTURE									
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A								
	2311.0000	C.Y.	82.0000	180.0000	119.51 %	65.0000	-20.73 %		
			189,502.00	415,980.00	226,478.00	150,215.00	-39,287.00		
19	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/12								
		L.S.			1,145.10 %		645.10 %		
			51,000.00	635,000.00	584,000.00	380,000.00	329,000.00		
20	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/45W								
		L.S.			500.00 %		-20.00 %		
			5,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
STRUCTURE									
21	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/46W L.S.			292.86 %		14,000.00	7.14 %	55,000.00	1,000.00
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/46E L.S.			223.08 %		13,000.00	15.38 %	42,000.00	2,000.00
23	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/47W L.S.			552.78 %		36,000.00	108.33 %	235,000.00	39,000.00
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/47E L.S.			252.94 %		17,000.00	-11.76 %	60,000.00	-2,000.00
25	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/48W L.S.			601.92 %		52,000.00	92.31 %	365,000.00	48,000.00
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/48E L.S.			29.41 %		51,000.00	-13.73 %	66,000.00	-7,000.00
27	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/56W L.S.			209.52 %		21,000.00	-28.57 %	65,000.00	-6,000.00
28	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR NO. 405/56E L.S.			733.33 %		54,000.00	251.85 %	450,000.00	136,000.00
29	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR 405/12 L.S.			-6.94 %		1,773,000.00	41.00 %	1,650,000.00	727,000.00
30	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/45W L.S.			-8.68 %		438,000.00	31.28 %	400,000.00	137,000.00
31	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/46W L.S.			-26.75 %		572,000.00	45.98 %	419,000.00	263,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
STRUCTURE									
32	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/46E	L.S.			-25.31 %		56.86 %		
			561,000.00	419,000.00	-142,000.00	880,000.00	319,000.00		
33	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/47W	L.S.			-24.06 %		-5.66 %		
			212,000.00	161,000.00	-51,000.00	200,000.00	-12,000.00		
34	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/47E	L.S.			-38.01 %		38.89 %		
			342,000.00	212,000.00	-130,000.00	475,000.00	133,000.00		
35	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/48W	L.S.			-20.28 %		-24.70 %		
			498,000.00	397,000.00	-101,000.00	375,000.00	-123,000.00		
36	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/48E	L.S.			-35.11 %		39.42 %		
			789,000.00	512,000.00	-277,000.00	1,100,000.00	311,000.00		
37	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/56W	L.S.			-30.43 %		38.30 %		
			470,000.00	327,000.00	-143,000.00	650,000.00	180,000.00		
38	SEISMIC RETROFIT - BR NO. 405/56E	L.S.			-35.13 %		-14.38 %		
			1,022,000.00	663,000.00	-359,000.00	875,000.00	-147,000.00		
39	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/12	L.S.			26.52 %		-8.54 %		
			1,312,000.00	1,660,000.00	348,000.00	1,200,000.00	-112,000.00		
40	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/45W	L.S.			34.56 %		41.64 %		
			141,200.00	190,000.00	48,800.00	200,000.00	58,800.00		
41	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/46W	L.S.			31.43 %		22.83 %		
			244,240.00	321,000.00	76,760.00	300,000.00	55,760.00		
42	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/46E	L.S.			29.77 %		28.58 %		
			252,760.00	328,000.00	75,240.00	325,000.00	72,240.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE									
43	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/47W								
	L.S.				-32.35 %				-26.47 %
			136,000.00	92,000.00	-44,000.00		100,000.00		-36,000.00
44	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/47E								
	L.S.				-8.33 %				2.78 %
			180,000.00	165,000.00	-15,000.00		185,000.00		5,000.00
45	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/48W								
	L.S.				-20.97 %				-24.73 %
			186,000.00	147,000.00	-39,000.00		140,000.00		-46,000.00
46	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/48E								
	L.S.				26.61 %				2.73 %
			389,370.00	493,000.00	103,630.00		400,000.00		10,630.00
47	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 405/56W								
	L.S.				18.51 %				-2.60 %
			308,000.00	365,000.00	57,000.00		300,000.00		-8,000.00
SURFACING									
48	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	40.0000 C.Y.		180.0000	380.0000	111.11 %		175.0000		-2.78 %
			7,200.00	15,200.00	8,000.00		7,000.00		-200.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
49	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22								
	35.0000 TON		200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %		350.0000		75.00 %
			7,000.00	8,750.00	1,750.00		12,250.00		5,250.00
50	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %
			150.00	150.00			150.00		
51	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %
			100.00	100.00			100.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
52	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			246.00	246.00		246.00			
53	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
54	ESC LEAD								
	230.0000	DAY	160.0000	100.0000	-37.50 %	50.0000		-68.75 %	
			36,800.00	23,000.00	-13,800.00	11,500.00		-25,300.00	
55	INLET PROTECTION								
	32.0000	EACH	100.0000	140.0000	40.00 %	88.0000		-12.00 %	
			3,200.00	4,480.00	1,280.00	2,816.00		-384.00	
56	COMPOST SOCK								
	413.0000	L.F.	10.0000	16.0000	60.00 %	11.0000		10.00 %	
			4,130.00	6,608.00	2,478.00	4,543.00		413.00	
57	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			188,000.00	188,000.00		188,000.00			
58	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND								
	1970.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000		0.00 %	
			9,850.00	9,850.00	0.00	9,850.00		0.00	
59	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	1294.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000		-40.00 %	
			6,470.00	5,176.00	-1,294.00	3,882.00		-2,588.00	
TRAFFIC									
60	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11								
	434.0000	L.F.	120.0000	140.0000	16.67 %	140.0000		16.67 %	
			52,080.00	60,760.00	8,680.00	60,760.00		8,680.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
61	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	258.0000	L.F.	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %			
			12,900.00	14,190.00	1,290.00	14,190.00	1,290.00			
62	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	7,500.0000	87.50 %	7,500.0000	87.50 %			
			12,000.00	22,500.00	10,500.00	22,500.00	10,500.00			
63	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,100.0000	-22.50 %	3,100.0000	-22.50 %			
			8,000.00	6,200.00	-1,800.00	6,200.00	-1,800.00			
64	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	130.0000	L.F.	90.0000	32.0000	-64.44 %	32.0000	-64.44 %			
			11,700.00	4,160.00	-7,540.00	4,160.00	-7,540.00			
65	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F									
	475.0000	L.F.	75.0000	290.0000	286.67 %	285.0000	280.00 %			
			35,625.00	137,750.00	102,125.00	135,375.00	99,750.00			
66	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER									
	400.0000	L.F.	100.0000	280.0000	180.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %			
			40,000.00	112,000.00	72,000.00	80,000.00	40,000.00			
67	TEMPORARY BARRIER									
	1440.0000	L.F.	50.0000	19.0000	-62.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %			
			72,000.00	27,360.00	-44,640.00	50,400.00	-21,600.00			
68	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	250.0000	L.F.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %			
			5,000.00	3,750.00	-1,250.00	3,750.00	-1,250.00			
69	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	2400.0000	HR	40.0000	93.0000	132.50 %	30.0000	-25.00 %			
			96,000.00	223,200.00	127,200.00	72,000.00	-24,000.00			
70	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00				
71	PAINT LINE									
	10110.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %			
			20,220.00	10,110.00	-10,110.00	10,110.00	-10,110.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
72	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE								
	10440.0000	L.F.	4.5000	2.5000	-44.44 %	2.7000	-40.00 %		
			46,980.00	26,100.00	-20,880.00	28,188.00	-18,792.00		
73	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE								
	560.0000	L.F.	6.0000	6.5000	8.33 %	6.5000	8.33 %		
			3,360.00	3,640.00	280.00	3,640.00	280.00		
74	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	1.7000	HUND	1,200.0000	1,250.0000	4.17 %	1,250.0000	4.17 %		
			2,040.00	2,125.00	85.00	2,125.00	85.00		
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION								
	21400.0000	L.F.	2.5000	1.5000	-40.00 %	1.7000	-32.00 %		
			53,500.00	32,100.00	-21,400.00	36,380.00	-17,120.00		
76	SIGN COVERING								
	16.0000	S.F.	15.0000	53.0000	253.33 %	20.0000	33.33 %		
			240.00	848.00	608.00	320.00	80.00		
77	DELETED ITEM								
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %		
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
78	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 405/46W PIER 2 & 3								
		L.S.			80.00 %		71.18 %		
			20,000.00	36,000.00	16,000.00	34,235.00	14,235.00		
79	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 405/46E PIER 2 & 3								
		L.S.			85.00 %		73.75 %		
			20,000.00	37,000.00	17,000.00	34,750.00	14,750.00		
80	DELETED ITEM								
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %		
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
81	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	3760.0000	HR	5.0000	2.5000	-50.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %		
			18,800.00	9,400.00	-9,400.00	11,280.00	-7,520.00		
82	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	2784.0000	HR	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %		
			27,840.00	25,056.00	-2,784.00	22,272.00	-5,568.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
TRAFFIC									
83	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			678.57 %		678.36 %		
			42,000.00	327,000.00	285,000.00	326,910.00	284,910.00		
84	FLAGGERS								
	1192.0000	HR	65.0000	68.0000	4.62 %	68.0000	4.62 %		
			77,480.00	81,056.00	3,576.00	81,056.00	3,576.00		
85	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	17360.0000	HR	50.0000	70.0000	40.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %		
			868,000.00	1,215,200.00	347,200.00	1,215,200.00	347,200.00		
86	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-10.66 %		-10.44 %		
			181,334.00	162,000.00	-19,334.00	162,400.00	-18,934.00		
87	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	172.0000	S.F.	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	61.0000	52.50 %		
			6,880.00	6,020.00	-860.00	10,492.00	3,612.00		
88	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES								
	2562.0000	HR	95.0000	70.0000	-26.32 %	70.0000	-26.32 %		
			243,390.00	179,340.00	-64,050.00	179,340.00	-64,050.00		
89	TEMPORARY ITS	L.S.			-10.00 %		-14.80 %		
			50,000.00	45,000.00	-5,000.00	42,600.00	-7,400.00		
OTHER ITEMS									
90	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00			
91	DELETED ITEM								
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %		
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
92	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			183.33 %		66.67 %		
			12,000.00	34,000.00	22,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
93	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			93.33 %			33.33 %	
			15,000.00	29,000.00	14,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00		
94	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			46.67 %			-66.67 %	
	146.0000		150.0000	220.0000	10,220.00	7,300.00	-14,600.00		
95	SEMI-OPEN CONC. MASONRY SLOPE PROTECTION	S.Y.			483.33 %			60.00 %	
	503.0000		60.0000	350.0000	145,870.00	48,288.00	18,108.00		
96	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4	L.F.			17.14 %			17.14 %	
	113.0000		35.0000	41.0000	678.00	4,633.00	678.00		
97	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00			
98	FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR BRIDGE REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			22,000.00	22,000.00		22,000.00			
99	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00			
100	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00			
101	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
102	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			4,850.00	4,850.00		4,850.00			
103	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			8,930.00	8,930.00		8,930.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 20A039 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009850 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5937
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I-405
 BN RR BRIDGE TO PED TRAIL BRIDGE
 SEISMIC RETROFIT
 20A039
 PROJECT : NHPP-4053(866)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 27 2022
 AWARDED ON : Aug 15 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
104	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %			
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
105	SPCC PLAN			499.76 %		-40.02 %			
		L.S.	2,501.00		15,000.00		1,500.00		-1,001.00
106	NO TRESPASSING SIGN			152.00 %		60.00 %			
	8.0000	EACH	250.0000		630.0000		400.0000		1,200.00
			2,000.00		5,040.00		3,200.00		
107	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN			185.71 %		-14.29 %			
		L.S.	1,750.00		5,000.00		1,500.00		-250.00
108	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS			0.00 %		0.00 %			
		EST.	14,000.00		14,000.00		14,000.00		
109	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS			79.80 %		200.00 %			
		L.S.	5,000.00		8,990.00		15,000.00		10,000.00
110	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM CITY OF BELLEVUE SERVICE			-64.06 %		-65.86 %			
		L.S.	64,000.00		23,000.00		21,850.00		-42,150.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$14,306,219.00	20.01%	\$17,169,093.00	25.15%	\$17,903,687.00	\$0.00	
					4TH BIDDER REJECTED		5TH BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			\$14,306,219.00	20.01%	\$17,169,093.00	25.15%	\$17,903,687.00	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	
					4TH BIDDER REJECTED		5TH BIDDER REJECTED		